BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma Tourism 

and Recreation Department from any monies not otherwise appropriated 

from the General Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 2027, the sum of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($2,500,000.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary to 

fund the interior and exterior updates, including but not limited to 

building interpretive spaces and galleries, building, renovating, 

signage, landscaping, and other associated work at the J.M Davis